
John Deere IVT
8130, 8230, 8330, 8430, 8530, 8225R, 8235R, 
8245R, 8260R, 8270R, 8285R, 8295R, 8310R, 

8320R, 8335R, 8345R, 8360R

4010 320th Street • Boyden, IA 51234
www.demco-products.com • 800.543.3626

AC20082 , Rev 1
12/11

READ complete manual CAREFULLY BEFORE attempting operation.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 12910 IVT JD INLINE MOUNT (LEFT) 1
2 12914 IVT JD INLINE MOUNT (RIGHT) 1
3 03840 BOLT, 20MM-2.50 X 50MM GR10.9 HEX HEAD 14
4 07681 .75NC X 9.00 GR5 HEX BOLT 16
5 00254 .75"-LOCKWASHER 16
6 00253 .75 NC HEX NUT 16

09/07/11

10/01/07

BVDP

DKY
DATE

DATE

4010 320TH ST. PO BOX 189
   BOYDEN, IOWA 51234

THE DRAWING AND ALL 
INFORMATION THERE 

ON ARE THE PROPERTY OF 
DEMCO

TOLERANCES 003178RD 

DRAWN BY

ENG APPOV.

DESCRIPTION

DRAWING.  NO. REV

SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 1 OF 1

_

IVT JOHN DEERE QUICK TACH MOUNT

.X     = .060     MIN. MACHINE SURFACE  250

.XX   = ±.030      BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES 

.XXX = ±.010      BEND AND DRAFT  ±1°

 UNLESS OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIEDALL DIMENSIONS 

ARE IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

342.98822416
WEIGHT

FRONT

BACK
2

1
3

4
5

6

BOLT TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Size Grade Torque
1/2” 5 75 ft/lbs.

3/4” 5 290 ft/lbs.

20MM 10.9 450 ft/lbs.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03840 20MM X 2.5MM METRIC BOLT (GR. 8.8) 14
2 07681 3/4-10UNC X 9” HEX HEAD BOLT (GR.5) 16
3 00254 3/4” LOCK WASHER 16
4 00253 3/4-10UNC HEX NUT 16
5 12910 IVT JD INLINE MOUNT (LEFT) 1
6 12914 IVT JD INLINE MOUNT (RIGHT) 1

Please order replacement parts by PART NO. and DESCRIPTION.


